represents the book value of our total assets minus our total liabilities, divided by the number of our shares
outstanding.  Our pro forma net book value per share as of September 30, 2012 would increase to Ps.12.65
per share, assuming no exercise by the initial purchasers and Mexican underwrites of their options to
purchase additional shares (or Ps.13.00 per share, considering the full exercise by the initial purchasers and
the Mexican underwriters of their options to purchase additional shares), after:

• giving effect to the sale of 375,407,407 shares at the initial offering price of Ps.28.00 per share; and

• deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses to be owed and
payable by us in connection with the global offering.

This amount represents an immediate increase of Ps.2.84 in net book value per share to our existing
shareholders and an immediate dilution of Ps.15.35 in net book value per share (or of Ps.14.74 per share
considering the full exercise by the initial purchasers and the Mexican underwriters of their options to
purchase additional shares) to new investors purchasing shares at an initial offering price of Ps.28.00 per
share.

The following table illustrates the dilution in net book value per share, assuming no exercise by the initial
purchasers and Mexican underwrites of their options to purchase additional shares:

 Per Share
 (Pesos)
Offering price .....   28.00

Net book value before the global offering  .....   9.81
Increase in net book value attributable to the sale of shares .....   2.84

Net book value after the global offering  .....   12.65
Dilution in net book value .....   15.35

For the nine months ended September 30, 2012, our consolidated net income per share was Ps.1.03.
Assuming a base offering of 375,407,407 shares, our consolidated net income per share would be Ps.0.86 at
September 30, 2012.  This represents a decrease of 16.1% in our consolidated net income per share at such
date.

48

DIVIDENDS AND DIVIDEND POLICY

The declaration, amount and payment of dividends must be approved, with the previous recommendation
of our board of directors, by the majority vote of our shareholders present at a shareholders’ meeting, where
at least 50% of our capital stock must be represented to be legally convened.  Under the Mexican

[…]

According to Grupo Carso’s reports to the CNBV, each of Carlos Slim Domit, Patrick Slim Domit and
Marco Antonio Slim Domit, proprietary members of the board of directors of Grupo Carso, beneficially owns,
directly or indirectly, more than 10.0% of the outstanding shares of Grupo Carso.  Each of Carlos Slim Helú,
María Soumaya Slim Domit, Vanessa Paola Slim Domit and Johanna Monique Slim Domit beneficially owns,
directly or indirectly, more than 10.0% of the outstanding shares of Grupo Carso.  Each of the Administrative
and Investment Trust No. F-127, where Banco Inbursa, S.A. acts as trustee, and Inmobiliaria Carso, S.A.B.
de C.V. are holders of record of more than 10.0% of the outstanding shares of Grupo Carso.

The table below sets forth certain information regarding the ownership of our capital structure as adjusted
to reflect the restructuring of our capital stock approved by our shareholders at our shareholders’ meeting
held on January 29, 2013 and after giving effect to the global offering.

Shares owned prior to the

global offering

Shares owned after the global offering
Non-exercise of

options to purchase
additional securities

Exercise of
options to purchase
additional securities

Name of shareholder Number % Number % Number %

Grupo Carso, S.A.B. de C.V. ..   1,949,259,570 99.98 1,949,259,570 83.83 1,949,259,570 81.85
Minority shareholders .....   432,194 0.02 432,194 0.02 432,194 0.02
New investors .....   - - 375,407,407 16.15 431,718,518 18.13
Total .....   1,949,691,764  100.00 2,325,099,171 100.00 2,381,410,282 100.00

Except for Grupo Carso, no individual or entity holds 10.0% or more of our outstanding shares and as of
the date of this offering circular, there is no agreement or commitment known to us that may result in a change
of control.

144

RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

In the ordinary course of our business, we engage and may engage in the future in a number of
transactions with our shareholders and with companies that are owned or controlled, directly or indirectly, by
us or our controlling shareholders, subject to the approval of our board of directors. In accordance with our
bylaws and the LMV, our audit and corporate practices committee, which is comprised of independent